SF Christian

Elk Point Jefferson

Dakota Valley
Tri-Valley

Dell Rapids
Tea Area
Beresford

* Statistics are sorted by per SET average for each category

Serving

A Van Gorp

S Bierema

R Bertram

K Velgersdyk
A Van't Hul

C Assam

T Neff

K Solum

M Heirigs

N Dykstra

K Kiewel

M Stern

C Strassburg
A Munk

N Fritz

K Klostergaard
S Larsen

K Reed

A Wall

V Johanneson

T Otto

S
DR
E
S
S
S
DV
DR
T
DV
DV
S
E
DR
TV
B
E
E

DV
T

TV

Conf
Rec
7-0
6-1
5-2
3-4
3-4
2-5
2-5
0-7

Gd/Att

88/106
112/128
121/124

64/75
88/95
75/98
57/58
88/98
114/123
45/50
71/80
75/81
84/91
156/165
87/94
50/62
81/88
73/80
18/18
54/60

80/81

Overall

Rec
19-2
19-5
18-7
11-14
13-12
13-14
9-16
6-19

Aces

24
23
16
15
13
13
11
14

Conf

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

*

0.852
0.64
0.625
0.547
0.542
0.524
0.519
0.48
0.476
0.476
0.417
0.4
0.37
0.346
0.208
0.2
0.2
0.19
0.16

0.154

*Head to Head winner

*Head to Head winner

Pct

83
88
98
85
93
77
98
90
93
90
89
93
92
95
93
81
92
91
100
90

99

Blocks
A Wall

K Klostergaard
K Reed

S Bierema

K Velgersdyk
V Johanneson
K Hanson

T Neff

N Fritz

C Assam

M Heirigs

R Bertram

M Stern

C Strasshurg
A Van't Hul
S Larsen

C Hillberg

Dv 225 1.071

B
E
DR
S
T
S
DV
TV
S

2momonm-

Ace

17 0.708
17 0.68
175 0.648
8.5 .354
85 034
55 .229
45 214
55 212
4 167
3 0.12
3 0.12
25 .104
2.5 0.1
1 .042
1 0.04
1 .038

*

Sets
Played
24
25
21
26
26
27
25
24



C Hillberg TV  21/22 2 0.077 95

Setting Attempts Assists *  Assist % Digs Good  *

A Van't Hul S 563/569 232  9.667 41 T Otto TV 146 5.615

M Heirigs T 162 6.48 C Hilbrands E 140 5.6

N Fritz TV 545/554 156 6 29% A Munk DR 135 5

S Larsen** E 329/332 137 5.48 42% S Larsen E 103 4.12

R Bertram** E 347/358 124 4.96 36% C Strassburg E 102 4.08

N Dykstra DV 270/273 104 4952 39% K Solum DR 101 3.741

C Strasshurg E 15/15 7 0.28 A47% K Kiewel DV 66 3.142

K Velgersdyk S 6/6 2 0.083 33 M Heirigs T 73 2.92

C Assam S 4/4 2 0.083 50 A Van Gorp S 69 2.875

T Otto TV  11/11 2 0.077 18% T Neff DV 46 219
C Hillberg TV 52 2
K Velgersdyk S 46 1.912

A Van Gorp S 4/4 0 0 0 R Bertram E 44 1.76

M Stern S 3/3 0 0 0 K Reed E 38 152

K Hanson S 2/2 0 0 0

C Hillberg TV 2/2 0 0 0% N Fritz TV 36 1.385

A Wall DV 3/3 0 0 0% M Stern S 31  1.292

T Neff DV 4/4 0 0 0% A Van't Hul S 28 1.167
C Assam S 28 1.167

**6-2 offense all others run 5-1 V Johanneson T 27 1.08
N Dykstra Dv 21 1
A Wall Dv. 8 0.381

Hitting Gd/Att Kills * Kill %

K Velgersdyk S 213/255 132 55 0.3529 K Hanson S 2 0.083

S Bierema DR 241/289 135 5 0.301

A Wall DV 140/149 85 4.048 0.5101

C Strasshurg E 171/213 87 3.48 0.2113

K Reed E 150/169 80 3.2 0.3609

K Klostergaard B  104/141 63 2.625 0.1844

T Neff DV  99/120 48 2286 0.225

V Johanneson T 155/185 51 2.04 0.1135
S Larsen E 104/115 48 1.92 0.3217



C Hillberg
C Assam

M Stern

K Hanson
R Bertram
N Fritz

M Heirigs

K Kiewel
A Van't Hul
T Otto

TV

mwwwnm

TV

DV
S
TV

135/163
62/81
59/67
60/74
56/61
52/59
17/18

9/11
15/20
40/41

37
33
24
19
16

~

w

1.423
1.375

0.792
0.64
0.269
0.2

0.143
0.125
.077

0.0552
0.1728
0.2388
0.0676
0.1803
0.0169
0.2222

0.0909
-0.1
0.0244









